For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATION
TN-0128
A Fast Approach of a Supported Liquid Extraction (SLE)
Method to Determine 25-OH Vitamin D2/D3 in
Human Serum Using LC-MS/MS
Xianrong (Jenny) Wei, Matthew Brusius, and Sean Orlowicz
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA

8B-S325-KDG Strata DE SLE 12 cc Tube 20/pk
8B-S325-VFF Strata DE SLE 60 cc Tube 16/pk
Ordering Information
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
Securit yGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00C-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
for 4.6 mm ID
‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
Kinetex® Core-Shell HPLC/UHPLC Columns
Presston 100 Tube Adapter Kits (for AH0-9334)
Part No. Description
AH0-9344 1 mL Tube Adapter Kit
AH0-9345 3 mL Tube Adapter Kit
AH0-9346 6 mL Tube Adapter Kit
Presston™ 100 Positive Pressure Manifold
Part No. Description
AH0-9334 Presston 100 Positive Pressure Manifold, 96-Well Plate
AH0-9342 Presston 100 Positive Pressure Manifold, 1 mL Tube Complete Assembly
AH0-9347 Presston 100 Positive Pressure Manifold, 3 mL Tube Complete Assembly
AH0-9343 Presston 100 Positive Pressure Manifold, 6 mL Tube Complete Assembly
WARRANTY Phenomenex warrants that for a period of 12 months following delivery,
the Presston 100 Positive Pressure Manifold you have purchased will perform in
accordance with the published specifications and will be free from defects in materials
or workmanship. In the event that the Presston 100 Positive Pressure Manifold does